# 503396791 07/17/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3443416

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOHN T. APOSTOLOS	07/13/2015
BENJAMIN MCMAHON	07/13/2015
BRIAN MOLEN	07/13/2015
JUDY FENG	07/13/2015
WILLIAM MOUYOS	07/13/2015

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMI RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT, LLC
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 462
City:	WINDHAM
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE
Postal Code:	03087

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14734177

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (617)951-3927

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 617-951-2500 **Email:** docket@c-m.com

Correspondent Name: CESARI AND MCKENNA, LLP Address Line 1: 88 BLACK FALCON AVENUE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	111052-0041D1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID J. THIBODEAU, JR.
SIGNATURE:	/David J. Thibodeau, Jr. Reg No 31671/
DATE SIGNED:	07/17/2015

**Total Attachments: 4** source=28Z6783#page1.tif

PATENT 503396791 REEL: 036120 FRAME: 0720

source=28Z6783#page2.tif source=28Z6783#page3.tif source=28Z6783#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 036120 FRAME: 0721

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas We, John T. Apostolos, whose residence address is 232 New Road, Lyndeborough, NH, 03082, Benjamin McMahon, whose residence address is 43 Lakeview Drive, Nottingham, NH, 03290, Brian Molen, whose residence address is 25 Wynridge Road, Windham, NH, 03087, Judy Feng, whose residence address is 1 Brentwood Avenue, Nashua, NH, 03063 and William Mouyos, whose residence address is 4 Lakewood Road, Windham, NH, 03087 have made certain inventions or discoveries (or both) set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America entitled TRAVELLING WAVE ANTENNA FEED STRUCTURES, identified by Cesari and McKenna File No. 111052–0041D1, the specification of which was filed on June 9, 2015 and accorded Serial No. 14/734,177; and

Whereas AMI Research & Development, LLC, whose address is P.O. Box 462, Windham, NH, 03087, and which, together with its successors and assigns, is hereinafter called "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits, and privileges hereinafter recited;

Now, Therefore, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to us, receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we, hereby, without reservation:

- 1. Assign, transfer and convey to Assignee our entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications, and said Letters Patent;
- 2. Authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all of said inventions and discoveries in our names or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise;
- 3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct;
- 4. Warrant that we have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said inventions, discoveries, applications, or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use, or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; and that we have good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance;

5. Bind our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, as well as ourselves, to do, upon Assignee's request and at Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to us or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions and discoveries, the said patent applications, and the said Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by us, our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; and to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples, and other physical exhibits in our control or in the control of our heirs, legal representatives or assigns which may be useful for establishing the facts of our conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries.

In testimony of which we have executed this Assignment on the dates indicated next to our names.

13 504 15	Ash T Distator
Date	John T. Apostolos, Inventor
Witness Signature	illiane M. Dolerowolski
Print Witness Name	illiane M. Dobrowolski
Address 2 Mounta	in New Dr.
Merrin	nack, NH 03054
Witness Signature	Fix RQ
Print Witness Name	Potricia Bodan
Address 5H C	Thuthan Hon Pol
	Anherst NH 03031

7/13/15
Date Benjamin McMahon, Inventor
Witness Signature Luciane M. Dolnowolshi
Print Witness Name Lilliane M. Dobrowolski
Address 2 Mountain View Dr.
Merrimack, NH 03054
Witness Signature 94 32
Print Witness Name Patricea Bodan
Address 5H Christian Hill Rid
Amheist NH 0303,
, and the second
13 JULY 15 Brian Male
Date Brian Molen, Inventor
Witness Signature Lillianie M. Dolumolshi
Print Witness Name Lilliane M. Dobrowolski
Address 2 Mountain View Dr.
Merrimacks NH 03054
Witness Signature / SnO
Print Witness Name Policia Buden
Address 5H Chustran Holl Kel
Aubort SH 1373)

PATEN	TS
111052-0041	D1

13 July 15 Judinlena
Date Judy Feng, Inventor
Witness Signature Lillian The Plenwolshi
Print Witness Name Lilliane M Dobrowolski
Address 2 Mountain View Dr.
Merrimack, NH 03054
Witness Signature / A / 3
Print Witness Name Postucia Bodan
Address 54 Christian Bill Rd
Amberst WHO3037
<i></i>
13 504 15
13 JUN 15 Date William Mouyos, Inventor
Date William Mouyos, Inventor
Date William Mouyos, Inventor Witness Signature Lilliane Th. Dolewyshi
William Mouyos, Inventor  Witness Signature Lilliane M. Dobrow olski
William Mouyos, Inventor  Witness Signature Lilliane M. Dobrow olski  Address 2 Mountain View Dr.
William Mouyos, Inventor  Witness Signature Lilliane M. Dobrow olski  Print Witness Name Lilliane M. Dobrow olski  Address 2 Mountain View Dr.  Merrimack, M4 03054
William Mouyos, Inventor  Witness Signature Lilliane M. Dobrowolski  Print Witness Name Lilliane M. Dobrowolski  Address 2 Mountain View Dr.  Merrimack, NH 03054  Witness Signature Fail Jac
William Mouyos, Inventor  Witness Signature Lilliane M. Dobrow olski  Print Witness Name Lilliane M. Dobrow olski  Address 2 Mountain View Dr.  Merrimack, M4 03054
William Mouyos, Inventor  Witness Signature Lilliane M. Dobrow olski  Address 2 Mountain View Dr.  Merrimack, M4 03054  Witness Signature Fall Mac